
PUBLIC ENTERPRISE 

“ROADS OF SERBIA” 
 

REPUBLIC OF SERBIA 

ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT 
IBRD Project ID: P127876, IBRD Loan No. 8255-YF, EIB Loan No. 82.640 

 

MODIFICATION OF INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

HEAVY MAINTENANCE (UPGRADING) OF THE STATE ROAD IB 15 

SECTION: VRBAS (ZMAJEVO) - SRBOBRAN (FEKETIĆ) 

FROM KM 78+298 TO KM 87+790, L=9.492 KM 

CONTRACT ID NO. RRSP/RRW-IB15VS/2018-06 
 
By this Amendment of the Invitation for Bids, a change in part of the Invitation for 
Bids published on the official website of the PE “Roads of Serbia on November 15, 
2018 and in Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia No. 90 from November 17, 
2018, is introduced. Namely the part of the original IFB which stipulates the following: 
 
Bids must be delivered in a written form in Serbian language to the address below on or before 
December 27, 2018, 10:00 AM (local time). Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids 
will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated 
representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below on December 27, 
2018 at 10:00 AM (local time). 

 
is herewith modified to read: 
 
Bids must be delivered in a written form in Serbian language to the address below on 

or before January 17, 2019, 10:00 AM (local time). Electronic bidding will not be 
permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the 
bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address 

below on January 17, 2019 at 10:00 AM (local time). 
 
All other conditions and requirements from the IFB remain unchanged and valid. 
 


